industrial, institution or any government or semi-government corporation as the company may deem fit. 

IV.  The liability of the Members is limited and this liability is limited to the amount unpaid, if any, on the shares  held 
by them. 

V.  The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crore Only) divided into 
2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lacs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

Amended vide EGM dated 19THday of August, 2016

2

Sr. No Particulars

(g)� "Legal Representative" means a person who in law represents

the estate of a deceased Member.

Legal Representative

(h)� Words importing the masculine gender also include the